Rule 1.26A/1.54 The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Reqistrar of Companies of
Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Rule 1 26A(4)(a) or
Rule 1 54 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form13

R.1.26A(4)(a)/

R.1.54

For Official Use

Company Number

04659240

Farage Limited

1/ We

lan Michael Rose
1st Fioor

Consort House
Waterdale
Doncaster

DN1 3HR

supervisor(s) of a volurtary arrangement taking effect on

25 July 2011

Attach my progress report for the penod

25 July 2012

to

24 July 2013

Number of continuation sheets (If any) attached

e LI

Date ngUGUST' 2o0(>

Silke & Co Limited
1st Floor

Consort House
Waterdale
Doncaster

DN1 3HR

Ref F2UA/IMR/CLB/WC/NB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

>
<
a]
o
jun
=

<
<2}

For Official Use

[ W

A

10/08/2013 #124
COMPANIES HOUSE




Voluntary Arrangement of
Farage Limited

Statement From 25/07/2012 From 25/07/2011
of Affairs To 24/07/2013 To 24/07/2013
ASSET REALISATIONS
129,000 00 Contributions 22,000 00 42,000 00
10,000 00 Lump Sums NIL 10,000 00
22,00000 52,000 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Petitioners costs 83000 830 00
(7,500 00) Nominee's fee NIL 7,500 00
Room Hire NIL 65 44
(10,000 00} Supervisor's fees 4,400 00 9,500 00
Travel/Mileage NIL 168 00
(5,230 00) (18,063 44)
121,500 00 16,770.00 33,936 56
REPRESENTED BY
VAT recewvable 1,880 01
Current 32,056 55
33,936 56

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 504

07 August 2013 16 06



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO 933 OF 2011
LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

FARAGE LIMITED

57A, BROADWAY, LEIGH ON SEA, ESSEX, SS9 1PE

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE SUPERVISOR TO THE CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE
1.26A(4) OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 FOR THE PERIOD 25 JULY 2012 TO 24
JULY 2013

1.

11

12

121

122

123

INTRODUCTION

The Supervisor presents his annual report pursuant to Rule 126A(4) of The Insolvency
Rules 1986, upon the progress of this Voluntary Arrangement. This report should be read
i conjunction with the CVA Proposal and Modifications approved at the meeting of
creditors held on 25 July 2011.

The main terms of the Proposal are as follows:

Within a period of 5 years and 6 months from the date of the approval of the Arrangement.-

Unsecured creditors will receive a dividend of approximately 100 pence 1n the £ 1n full and
final settlement of their debt

The Company will make monthly payments to the Supervisor, as follows:-

Monthly Contribution Annual Total

£ £

Imitial lump sum contribution 5,000 5,000
S1x months lump sum 5,000 5,000
First year 1,500 18,000
Second year 2,000 24,000
Third year 2,250 27,000
Fourth year 2,500 30,000
Fifth year 2,500 30,000
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 139,000

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

A copy of my Receipts and Payments account for the period to 24 July 2013 1s attached to
this report.

During the course of the CV A creditor’s claims have been received and agreed.
SUPERVISOR’S REPORT AND COMMENTS

The Company 15 up to date 1n respect of monthly contributions as at the anmiversary date




Statutory returns and the returns for H M Revenue and Customs have been completed as
and when due,

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

After providing for costs of the CVA to date, including Nominee’s and Supervisor’s fees,
and VAT, there are sufficient finds available to pay a dividend to creditors. It 1s anticipated
that a dividend will be paid to creditors within one month from the date of this report.

NOMINEE’S AND SUPERVISOR’S REMUNERATION

Nominee’s fees of £7,500 00 were approved at the first meeting of creditors held on 25 July
2011, which have been drawn by the Supervisor

The Supervisor’s remuneration is based on hourly costs at scale rates calculated on the time
properly spent in the course of the CVA and was approved at the meeting of creditors to
consider the CVA proposal held on 25 July 2011 Total time spent to 24 July 2013 on this
assignment amounts to 57.15 hours at an average composite rate of £176.73 per hour
resulting 1n total time costs to date of £10,100.00 Supervisor’s fees of £9,500.00 have been
drawn to date in accordance with the above approval leaving outstanding time costs of
£600 00.

Disbursements of £241.32 plus VAT have been allocated to the case up to the anmiversary,
of which £233.44 have been drawn by the Supervisor leaving unbilled disbursements of
£7.88.

The following further information as regards time costs 1s set out at Appendix 2

Q Silke and Co pohcy for re-charging expenses
Q Silke and Co charge-out rates

All other payments have been made 1n accordance with the rules and regulations generally
as to the payment of costs and expenses 1n the Arrangement

CONCLUSION
The Company 1s up to date with its contnbutions at the anmiversary date.
A dividend will be paid to creditors within one month from the date of this report.

This report has been filed with the Court and the Registrar of Companies pursuant to Rule
1.26A(4) of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

Ean M Rose
& Supervisor
Dated: 7 August 2013



RECEIPTS

Contnbutions
Lump Sums

PAYMENTS
Petitioners costs
Nominee's fee
Room Hire

Supervisor's fees
Travel/Mileage

Net Receipts/{Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

VAT receivable
Current

Page 1 of 1

Farage Limited

(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/07/2011 From 25/07/2012 Total
of Affairs To 24/07/2012 To 24/07/2013

(£) (E) (€) (£)

129,000 00 20,000 00 22,000 00 42,000 00

10,000 00 10,000 00 000 10,000 00

30,000 00 22,000.00 62,000.00

0 00 830 00 830 00

(7,500 00) 7,500 00 000 7,500 00

65 44 000 65 44

(10,000 00) 5,100 00 4,400 00 9,500 00

168 00 000 168 00

12,833 44 5,230.00 18,063.44

17,166 56 16,770 00 33,936 56

1,880.01 000 1,880.01

15,286.55 16,770.00 32,056 55

17,166 56 16,770 00 33,936.56

IPS SQL Ver 2010 01

07 August 2013 16 05



6¢€ 91 £102 18060y L0 0 Z1OZ UoISIBA zjo | sbed
00 0 powe|d $694 [BJO)
SLOLL 00 00L'0% - 191+ 06 ZZ o [ ©r ©INOH |2I0L
£LOLL 00 00L'04 Sha8 0622 o¥'zz of L Sy BuijL FANONPOIY
Sz Z61 $T 9202 og 0L 0 e 02 510 sjuedwo) 3 AanelS 1VAS-ES
90¢5L 05 L6Y'E 6822 g el e (i Sz 1 suonquiuogy/siessy efuey) Bugecid 9174wy
L8 EE) 05 L0Z 851 05 0 S0t 000 000 SUOHNQUISK] g SIO[PR)  OIND-HD
§2.963 SLEIEY 8612 092 so8 (X [=-3-4 Buueld g UonRASILWPEY NINQY-dY
{3)03ey Heis poddng S|RU0|S+8)0Id
Aunoy efieieay (3) 1500 0L SINOH |Bj0)L '? SjUB)S|S8Y dojueg eyglo leBeuey lauped UONSUNY HOM, JO UOHIRIYSSR]D

1S0d spod 102(oid
€L0Z/L0MFT OL
paiwir sbeied - vnz<

Arewwing 3s0) g awl] 6dIS Pajielaq - Anyuz awi)




, 6€ 91 €1L0Z 1snBry /0 ¥0 ZL0T USSIan Z oz ebeg

% W R0

w0 obejsod £102/90/90
e ebeisoy E£10Z/5091
s01L abeisod £L0Z/50/80
50 afiejsog ELOZIEONLO
£EO ebejsod ELOZ/Z0M
€E0 sBeisog ZL02ZL0L
SLE Buupd ZL0Z/60MZ
660 sfmsad ZLOZIBO/E
930 eBesod ZLOZ/OLLL
pP GO NNI A¥YQITOH 1L02/L0/6Z
008914 HOIMLYD 1 1L0Z/LOISE
Junowy esoding pue edAy 8)2Q UOHITRURI |

IS0J03U] LR STY BIB|0OSSE AUR JO L)) SIY JO JRPOY 8110 83 ajym uj Kurd O) 20 tully $J0PI0Y B30 Yy 0) efqedrd Jo pjed Sjunowe Y0

£102/20/bT oL
150d @po) 1oslaig
psywp) abeses - vnzd

sjuawisanqgsiq z Alobajen
frewwng 3s09 @ awl] 6dIS - Ajuz awi)




SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 FEBRUARY 2011
Disbursements
Defimtions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expendiure that is directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
1s referable against an independent external supplier’s invoice or published
tanff of charges

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure Which cannot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there 1s an element of shared or aliocated cost, and/or where the cost of the
expense incurred 1s an estimated, utiised cost with the estimate based on
extemal costs or opportunity costs

Charging Policy of Silkke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are mcurred

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates
« Where meeting rooms of Silke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire is recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting.
+ Car mileage 1s recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 40p per mile
+ The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) Is recharged at the rate of £5 per box per month
Printing and photocopying is charged at 15p per sheet
Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet
Postage 1s charged at the relevant prevailing rate.
IPS computer charge £25 00 per quarter (maximum £200 per case)

Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below

Director £350
Senior Manager £275
Manager £225
Senior Administrator £175
Administrator/Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time 1s charged to the individual iInsclvency case in 6 minute units




SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 OCTOBER 2012
Disbursements
Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that 1s directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
is referable against an independent external suppler's invoice or published
tariff of charges

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure Which cannot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there 1s an element of shared or allocated cost, andfor where the cost of the
expense Incurred is an estimated, utilsed cost with the estmate based on
external costs or opportunity costs.

Charging Policy of Silke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are incurred

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates.

e Where meeting rooms of Silke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire is recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting.

¢ Car mileage 1s recharged to the individual insclvency case at the rate
of 40p per mile.

+ The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) is recharged at the rate of £1 50 per box per month.

« Printing and photocopying is charged at 15p per sheet.

e Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet.

+ Postage is charged at the relevant prevailing rate.

¢ IPS computer charge £6.25 per Month (maximum £200 per case).
Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below:

Insolvency Practitioner £350
Manager £275
Assistant Manager £225
Senior Administrator £200
Administrator £150
Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time 1s charged to the individual insolvency case in 6 minute units.




